Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 22-521 Name: Approve A2 for Topes Tree Service for Emergency
Tree Pruning & Removal Services

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 9/22/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/11/2022 Final action: 10/11/2022

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts Purchasing Supervisor to

execute Amendment No. 2 to Standard Agreement MYA*5962 between the County of Monterey and
Tope’s Tree Service, to increase the not to exceed amount by $300,000 for a total not to exceed
amount of $400,000, to continue to provide routine and emergency tree pruning and removal
maintenance services, with no change to the term of the Agreement; and

b. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts Purchasing Supervisor to
execute up to two (2) additional amendments to extend the Agreement for up to a total maximum term
of five (5) years, with no change to the not to exceed amount, subject to County Counsel approval and
provided the terms of the Agreement remain substantially the same.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Amendment No. 2, 3. Attachment B - Amendment No. 1, 4.
Attachment C - Standard Agreement, 5. Attachment D - Expenditure Summary, 6. Completed Board
Order No. 37

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/11/2022 1 Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/9/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

